CANORA COMPOSITE SCHOOL

NEWSLETTER o=

PHONE: (306) 563-5492

“Learning Today For Success Tomorrow"

— —

T 2

-~

oty

N\

RS I N o
e C oﬁ * o
STUDENT'S OF

THE MONTH *

Jada Nordin-6r 5 Alexa Burym-6r 9
Makayla Heshka-6r 6  Emily Owchar-6r 10
Nate Wolos-6r 7 Jordelle Lewchuk-6r 11

Haydyn Parmley-6r 8  Sarah Boulanger-6r 12

Way to go Cougarsl!!

Issue 1, September 2018

IN THIS ISSUE:
Thank You— page 2

What Can Go on the Bus—page 2
Cross Country News— page 3

Cross Country News cont— page
4

Important Notice & Welcome—
page 5

Bicycle Safety— page 6
Basketball Skills Camp—page 6
Teen Triple P— page 7

News from the Principal’s Desk—
page 8

Canteen Menu—page 9

IMPORTANT DATES:
Oct. 8—Thanksgiving
Oct. 9—No School

Oct. 16—Picture Retakes

Check for upcoming important
information/dates on our school
calendar found at:

www.gssd.ca/school/ccs
Also follow us on Facebook @

Canora Composite School




Q|

Ve Dat's CQoice. g
CHILDREN'S CHARITY

Helping kids do anything”

CCS would like to thank the President’s Choice Children’s Charity for
their support in our 2018-2019 school year Breakfast Cart Program!

Equipment required for school programs

is allowed on the bus, with some
exceptions.

Allowed:
s Lunch kits,
school backpacks
e Textbooks and
school supplies

Not Allowed:
s Skates in a plastic bag, skateboards, scooters

s School construction projects — book shelves,
tables etc.

# Sporting equipment such as bow and arrow,

s Sports fishing equipment

equipment in

regular sized

sports bags (e.g.

s Other items with sharp or pointed edges or
items too heavy to be easily carried

skates)
SGl Requirements Allowed with bus driver permission only: (must
* Anything a student carries must be held on comply with 5GI requirements and dependant on bus capacity)
the students lap or rest on the floor between s large equipment bags (i.e. hockey bags)
the student’s legs. e Project boards/trifold displays for science

* Larger items cannot occupy a seat with a
student and cannot exceed the seat back
height or the width of the seat.

* |f items are stored under a seat they cannot
enter the foot area of the seat in front or
behind and must be secured from sliding.

fairs, etc.
s Large band instruments




Cherrydale Cross Country Results

Beginner Boys 2km out of 75 runners
*Kayden Harder 16th—8:45

Sneaker Boys 2km out of 68 runners
*Rhett Ludba 1st—8:45

*Andrew Sliva 18th—10:02

*Briel Beblow 26th—10:28

*Cooper Kraynick 29th—10:35

*Ira Mykytyshyn 35th—11:20

*Henry Craig 48th—12:49

*JThett Kelly 49th—12:54

*Tyrrique Lemaigre 58th—14:47
*Jordan Makowsky 63rd—15:31
*Braidyn Nesbitt 67th

Sneaker Girls 2km out of 52 runners
*Makayla Heshka 18th—11:03
Weepee Boys 3km out of 51 runners
*Taye Shukin 3rd—12:05

*Ty Sleeva 29th—16:26

*Matthew Makowsky 35th—17:10
*Noah Prychak 5lst

Weepee Girls 3km out of 37 runners
*Sofia Tratch 16th—15:47

*Jessee Kopelchuk 32nd—21:10

Peewee Boys 3km out of 32 runners
*Porter Wolkowski 5th—12:43
*Cole Marcinkowski 7th—12:49
Peewee Girls 3km out of 10
*Meadow Ostafie 8th—15:20
Bantam Girls 3km out of 8

*Lexi Biletski 5th—15:48

Midget Boys 3km out of 18 runners
*Clay Sleeva 1st—9:50

*Dawson Zuravloff 3rd—11:21
*Hudson Bailey 4th—11:22

*Jake Statchuk 12th—12:46
*Brendon Landstad 14th—13:00
Midget Girls 3km out of 12
*Elley Tomcala 4th—14:00

Junior Boys 4km out of 9 runners
*Jacob Gulka 5th—19:07

*Grady Wolkowski 7th—21:07
Senior Boys 5km out of 6 runners
*Daniel Sanderson 4th—26:28
*Juan Mesa 6th—32:15




: fousm e

Deer Park Cr¢Ss Country Results

ey

(

Beginner Boys 2km out of 54 runners
*Kayden Harder 13th

Sneaker Boys 2km out of 46 runners
*Rhett Ludba 8th—8:34

*Andrew Sliva 10th—8:37

*Cooper Kraynick 12th—=8:52

*Briel Beblow 25th—10:22

*Henry Craig 33rd—12:07

*Tyrrique Lemaigre 34th—12:14
*Jordan Makowsky 43rd

*Braidyn Nesbitt 46th

Sneaker Girls 2km out of 34 runners
*Makayla Heshka 13th—9:57
Weepee Boys 3km

*Taye Shukin 2nd—12:57

*Ty Sleeva 30th—18:35

*Matthew Makowsky 32nd—19:09
*Noah Prychak 36th

Weepee Girls 3km

*Sofia Tratch 11th—15:17
*Jessee Kopelchuk 27th—20:40
Peewee Boys 3km

*Cole Marcinkowski 5th—13:26
*Porter Wolkowski 7th—13:45
Peewee Girls 3km

*Meadow Ostafie 12th—15:42
Bantam Girls 3km

*Lexi Biletski 3rd—17:27
Midget Boys 3km out of 18 runners
*Clay Sleeva 1st—10:12
*Hudson Bailey 2nd—11:27
*Dawson Zuravloff 6th—13:00
*Jake Statchuk 7th—13:03
*Brendon Landstad 10th—13:35
Midget Girls 3km out of 12
*Elley Tomcala 7th—14:56

4




SCHOOL ‘ — e LI
TRAFEL ---**"’**“':"*"':\ N WY
pLANNING R IMPOIRE ANT NOTES

' SASKATORE WAN

School Zone Traffic Awareness - CCS

Weloome back to another school year. The following is some information to follow when travelling in
and arund our school zones. Please share this information with anyone who may be picking up and
dropping off students.

The speed limit through all school zones in Canora is 30km/hr. All students are encouraged to cross at
designated Crosswalks and should be biking/walking on the Right Hand side, or sidewalks if available.

The Staff Parking Lot / Bus Loading and Unloading Zone at the front West entrance of the school is a One
Way onby. The north side is EXIT only. If a bus is parked at the entrance for the purpose of drop off or
pick up of students, please courteously wait for the buses to exit. Do not drive between a parked bus
and the front entrance.

At pick up time if a vehicle needs to enter the staff parking lot, we encourage you to park by the
Elementary Wing on the South side. It is also advised to back into a parking stall before students are
dismissed as opposed to trying to back out of a parking stall once all the students are walking through
the parking lot. Itis also acceptable to exit the parking lot using the southern exit instead of waiting for
the buses to exit completehy.

When exiting from the Student / Public Library entrance on the East side of the school, yield to all traffic
on 8® Ave and oncoming from 3™ 5t.

The students and
staff at CCS would

like to welcome Ms.

Filipchuk and Mrs.
Schmidt!




"””

SCHOOL
TRAVEL
PLANNING

I SASKATOREWAN

BICYCLE SAFETY awareness - CCS
Here's some quidk tips to stay safe while riding your bike —

Wear a proper fitting helmet — have you been in Saskatoon
recenthy and noticed that University Students are wearing
their helmets__. Be Smart, get a pood Start!

Walk your bike when crossing the road - and cross at cormers
and designated crosswalks. This way car drivers know what
to expect. If you're trying to cross inthe middle of the road,
some drivers will not stop because it is against the law and
dangercus for them to do so. When you cross at a designated
comer, you gaim the Right of Way, so take advantage of that

Ride on the Right Hand Side of the road — Go with the Flow of
Traffic. If you're in a growup, Ride Single File.

Being you're biking around school zones, be aware of wehicles that are running as they could badk up at

amy given time. It's best to stay clear of all parking lots and bus loading zones to avoid interacting with a
vehicle.

g
y
g
y
_
g
_
g

Mr. Keys is running an open gym basketball skills camp once a week.
The next scheduled session is on Thursday, October 4th from

3:30-5:30pm. Students from grades 7-12 are welcome!!

Other sessions will be held: October 11

October 18

October 25
Dates will change back to Mondays for the month of November until
the regular basketball season start.




Small changes,
big differences.

Two hours is all you need for a
Teen Triple P Discussion Group

(for parents/caregivers of children ages 10 -16)

FREE PROGRAM!

COPING WITH TEENAGERS EMOTIONS * GETTING TEENAGERS TO COOPERATE
DATE Monday October 15th DATE Monday November 19th
TIME 630 — 830pm TIME 630 — 830pm
VENUE Yorkton Family Resource Centre VENUE Yorkton Family Resource Centre
SIGN - 345 Broadway Street West, YORKTON SIGN - 345 Broadway Street West, YORKTON

REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED by:
Calling 306-783-3080
Text: 306-621-3084
EMAIL: jamie.devos@sign-yorkton.org

www triplep-parenting.net




News from the Principal’s Desk,,,

Welcome back to another school year at CCS. We are glad to see all our Cougar family back in the halls!

| am amazed at the fantastic students we are blessed to work with at CCS! | know that our Canora and area parents
are the reason we get the great kids we do. So I'd like to start this year with a Thank You to parents:

Thank you for sending us kids that are respectful, and a privilege to teach.

Thanks for teaching your kids to be kind; I’'m often so deeply impressed with the generosity and patience kids demon-
strate with each other here.

Thank you for the work ethic your children bring to our school! Many of you have sent us students that know the
meaning of working toward a goal. This makes it much easier for us to open the world of learning to these kids. You
empower them with your expectations, and you stand behind us when we need to send reminders that there are tasks
to attend to. Thank you!

Thank you for encouraging your children to do their best at sports, academics, and relationships.

You have sent us many children that advocate for others; that are concerned by others’ difficulties and often reach out
to help each other.

Thank you for sending us students that have a sense of fun; that joke with us and laugh with us and brighten our days.

I’'m attaching our “Cougar Code of Conduct”. Please note that this was not written by staff, but by students. It is the
code we all try to live by, and it is the first thing | reference when I’'m communicating with students in the office. | hope

you are as proud as | am of the great young people in this community.

I’'m looking forward to spending another year in this community we call Canora Comp, and enjoying the rewarding mo-
ments we get to spend with your children.

Cendy Swith, Principal, CCS




Sun Mon Tues Thurs Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6
Pizza Hot Dogs
Mac n’ cheese | chicken £3.50 Chicken Burgers Burgers
& Chili Nuggets/Caesar
Salad/Garlic Toast | £3 00 Snack sale Treat Special $2.00
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Pizza
NO SCHOOL NO SCHOOL $3.50 Subs Taco in a Bag
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Mac n’ Cheese Pizza
Hot Dogs Poutine £3.50 Wings Hot Dogs
Burgers Burgers
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
Pizza Hot Dogs
Perogies/ Smokie in a Bun £3.50 Mac n’ Cheese Burgers
Sausage
$3.00 Snack Sale Pumpkin Pie $3.00
28 29 30 31 I
Chicken Tomato Soup Pizza o
Stir-Fry with with £3.50 il
Rice Grilled Cheese wE




